m $04-2$	5-2001
4.16.01 U4-2	
Т-ГФ- 7 ОКМ РТО-1595 Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	e record the attached original document or copy thereof .
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Name: University of Southern Mississippi Research Foundation Internal Address: Lucas Administration Bldg., Room 202 Street Address: 2701 Harry Street City: Hattiesburg 39406
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data. A. Patent Application No.(s): 	ate of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 4,801,647
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
document should be mailed: Name: Craig M. Lundell Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
document should be mailed: Name: Craig M. Lundell Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01- 2508/13003.0008.NPUS00/Lundell (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
document should be mailed: Name: Craig M. Lundell Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057-2198 DO NOT USE T DO NOT USE T Do NOT USE T Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01- 2508/13003.0008.NPUS00/Lundell (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
document should be mailed: Name: Craig M. Lundell Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057-2198 DO NOT USE T 2. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01- 2508/13003.0008.NPUS00/Lundell (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company (hereinafter referred to as "Dupont") is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,801,647 entitled Thermoplastic Elastomeric Compositions (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent");

WHEREAS, the University of Southern Mississippi Research Foundation (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), which is a nonprofit organization organized under the laws of the State of Mississippi, having a place of business at the Lucas Administration Building, Room 202, 2701 Hardy Street, P. O. Box 5116, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, duPont does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, including the right to sue for past infringement, and recover damages for such past infringement; the patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Dupont had this Assignment not been made.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Kyer A. Bowman Roger A. Bowman Signature: 🛧

Assistant Secretary of Patent Board

STATE OF Delaware)	
COUNTY OF New Castle)	SS.

Date: April 9, 2001

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \mathcal{M}_{day} day of \mathcal{M}_{day} , 2001, personally appeared \mathcal{K}_{04er} A. \mathcal{B}_{uman} , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for the State of

Notary Public in and for the State of Delaware NOTARY PUBLIC-DELAWARE My Commission Expires Feb. 19, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0384

H: 428312(96HK01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 04/16/2001